PORM PTO-1895 (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □□□▼  Tab settings □□□▼	11-04-2002 DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commentation of Patents and Trademar.	102269672
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10-29-02  X-RING ARCHERY PRODUCTS, INC.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Jackie R. Caudle (50 interest)  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 5383 Hackberry Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other Assignor assigns its 1/3 interest jointly to Assignees	City: Gadsden State: AL ZIP: 35903
Execution Date: August 8, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 22 Yes D No
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	D442,665 S  Ittached? D Yes 12 No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total (Editor) of applications also patients all over 1
Name: David W. Carrithers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
internal Address: CARRITHERS LAW OFFICE	
Street Address: One Paragon Centre 6060 Dutchman's Lane	8. Deposit account number:
City: Lquisville State: KY ZIP: 40205	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01/3002 LMUEL ER 00000308 D442665 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  David W. Carrithers, Reg. No. 35475	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date og cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Receiving parties continued)

Durvyn M. Howard (50% interest) 4220 McLain Street South Hokes Bluff, AL 35903

> PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0863

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Whereas, I, Jackie R. Caudle, whose address is 5383 Hackberry Lane, Gadsden, AL 35903, and I, Durvyn M. Howard, whose address is 4220 McLain Street South, Hokes Bluff, AL 35903 have invented a design for an "ARCHERY BOW STABILIZER" and have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent Serial No. 29/110,217 filed on September 2, 1999 and issued as U.S. Patent No. D442,665 S on May 22, 2001.

Whereas, X-RING ARCHERY PRODUCTS, INC., Kentucky corporation whose principal place of business and address is 700-B South Keeneland Drive, Richmond, KY 40475, (including its successors and assigns), was assigned a one-third (1/3) interest in the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor as set forth in an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1999 at Reel/Frame No. 010208/0475;

Whereas, I, Jackie R. Caudle and I Durvyn M. Howard, desire to re-acquire the one-third (1/3) interest in the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention, and the United States Patent No. D442,665 S issued on May 22, 2001 therefor from X-RING ARCHERY PRODUCTS, INC. (including its successors and assigns);

Now therefore, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), and

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0864 other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, X-RING ARCHERY PRODUCTS, INC, (including its successors and assigns) hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Jackie R. Caudle and I Durvyn M. Howard its entire interest in the right and title to said application, the invention disclosed therein and the United States Patent No. D442,665 S.

X-RING ARCHERY PRODUCTS, INC,

Inge Fatzgerald President

STATE OF KENTUCKY

SS:

COUNTY OF MAISON

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO AND ACKNOWLEDGE before me by Inge Fitzgerald on this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_ of 2001.

Notary Public

My commission Expires:

(seal)

State at Large, Kentucky

PATENT REEL: 013429 FRAME: 0865

**RECORDED: 10/29/2002**